| 0020058261
' UNOFFICIAL C'Q 5/0G 90 001 Page § of 13

- 2002-01~1%5 .11 40301
Cook County Recorder 45.5

o

|
i
e s Prepared by | T
Jennifer L. Worstell, Esq, - — _ Dozoossze1

100 West Monroe Street #1500 :
Chicago, inois 60603 =

COMMONLY KNOWN AS: 825 South Oak Park Avenue, Oak Park, Tllinois
P.LN.: 16-18-135-017, Vol. 144 :

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREE]\E’[ENT
This instrument is a Loan Modificatio: Agreement ("Modiﬁcation") among The PrivateBank
and Trust Company, an Illinois banking corﬁoratinr, ("Lender"), F;iﬂh Third Bark, formerly known
as Old Kent Bank, as successor to Pinnacle Bank, as sucsessor to Siuburban Trust and Savings Bank,
as Trustee under Trust VAgreement No. 4093, dated Decembcr; 18, 1987, and not individually
("Trustee"), Louis B. Scannicchio and Louis Scannicchio, Sr. (éollectﬁve]y "Beneficiaries") and
Linda A. Scannicchio. Trustee, Beneficiaries and Linda A. Scanni:cchio are collectively referred to

herein as "Borrowers."” .

RECITALS:

A Trustee holds fee simple title to certain real estate ('Real Estate") commonly known

|
as 825 South Oak Park Avenue, Qak Park, Tllinois, which is legallyidescribed on Exhibit A attached
hereto. Beneficiaries are the beneficiaries of the Trust. Linda A Scannicchio is affiliated with

Beneficiaries. !

ON PROVISICN RESTRICTING

i

' ATH _ |

| iﬁ?ﬁ?wmv OF FIFTH r:F:HD BANK
ATTACHED HERETO, 1S H

MADE A PART HEREOF.

€BY EXPRESSLY




|
UNOFFICIAL COPY
; 0058261

B. On June 30, 2000, Trustee, Louis B. Scannicchio aind Linda A. Scannicchio executed
and delivered to Lender a Promissory Note in the amount of $30(:),000 ("Note") which evidenced a
loan in the amount of $300,000 ("Loan"). To secure the Note, Bo;rrowers executed and delivered to
Lender the following documents (collectively "Security Documeints"):

1. aReal Estate Mortgage, Assignment of Re1:1ts, Security Agreement and UCC-
2 Financing-Statements ("Mortgage") covering the Real Estat;e and executed by Trustee and
Beneficiaries whico.-Mortgage was recorded with the Cook Counity Recorder of Deeds on July 20,
2000 as Document No. 405 43742;

2. a Collaieral-Assignment of Beneficial Inferest in Land Trust ("Collateral
Assignment") executed by Beneficiaries and accepted by Trusteeé |

3. an Environmental, A1>A-and ERISA Indemx:liﬁcation Agreement executed by
Beneficiaries; and |

4. UCC-1 Financing Statements exécruted by ”il'rustee and Beneficiaries.

C. Borrowers have now requested Lender to revise th iimcrest rate applicable to the Note
from rine (9.0%) percent to cight and one-quarter (8.25%) perccntéper anrum. Lender is agreeable
to this request subject to the covenants, conditions and restrictionsj containeq hercin,

|

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuablée consideration, the parties agree

as follows: |

1. The Note is hereby modified and amended in its ent.irety by the Promissory Notg in

the amount of $292,841.83 ("Revised Note"), a copy of which is att:ached hereto as Exhibit B. The

Security Documents are hereby modified and amended to secure the Revised Note and all references




- UNOFFICIAL COPY 0055261

to the Note in the Security Documents are modified and amencied to refer to the Revised Note in

place of the Note.
2. This Modification shall be effective upon Lenéier‘s receipt of this Modification
executed by the parties hereto and the following documents andi items:
1. the Revised Note executed by Borrowers;;
2. atitle insurance policy or endorsement to I%ender's current loan title insurance
policy Whi(.:h insvies the Mortgage as modified by this Modiﬁcati:on as a first lien on the Real Estate

|
subject only to such xceptions as Lender shall permit and whicil reflects and insures that Trustee

|
is the holder and owner of fec simnle interest in the Real Estate;;
(b)  updated ceniificates of insurance as requir?ed by the Mortgage;
(c)  acertified copy of in letter of direction to ;Trustee authorizing the éxecution
of this Modification and the Revised Note; | |
(d)  acertified copy of the Trust Agreeinent;
(e}  anupdated rent roll; and |
(f)  payment of Lender's fee in the amount of $51,47’3 pius expenses as described
in Section 6 hereof, '
3. This Modification shall constitute an amendmentg of the Security Dozuments and
wherever in said instruments or in any other instrument evidencjing or securing the indeotedness
evidenced by the Revised Note (“Loan Documents") reference 1s made to the Loan Documents

1
aforesaid, such reference shall be deemed a reference to such Loan Documents as hereby modified
i

and amended. All other provisions of the Loan Documents rcrrfain unchanged. Nothing herein

- \GT\NG
-3- VIS, “‘REDBENK. W
cxoneraTIO e cier T‘I’%E;_ YPRESS
IR '




UNOFFICIAL COPY 20058261

contained shall in any manner affect the lien or priority of the Moﬁtgage, or the covenants, conditions

and agreements therein contained or contained in the Note. |

4. Inthe event of conflict between any of the provisio:ns of the Loan Documents and this

instrument, the provisions of this instrument shall override and c::ontrol.
5. Borrowers hereby renew, remake and affirm th:e representations and warranties
i
contained irthe Loan Documents.

6. Bogowers hereby agree to pay all of Lender'si expenses arising out of and in

|
connection with this-Modification including, but not limited to, attomeys' fees, title insurance
|

|
premiums and recording fees !

|

7. Borrowers knowingly, voluntarily and intentionally waive irrevocably the right they
!
|

may have to trial by jury with respect to aiyegal proceeding basc:ed hereon, or arising out of, under
|

or in connection with the Revised Note, the Note, the Modification, the Mortgage or any of the

documents executed or contemplated to be executed in mnjur{ction herewith or any course of
|

conduct or course of dealing, in which Lender and Borrowers aré acverse parties. This provision is
|

a material inducement for Lender in granting any financial accomlmod”u. 1 to Borrowers, or any of
them. :
|

8. Borrowers hereby irrevocably submit to the jurisdiption of any stat¢ o federal court

sitting in Chicago, Illinois over any action or proceeding based hereon and Borrowers hereby

irrevocably agree that all claims in respect of such action or iproceeding shall be heard and

determined in such state or federal court. Borrowers hereby irrevoicably waive, to the fullest extent

they may effectively do so, the defense of an inconvenient forum to the maintenance of such action

or proceeding. Borrowers irrevocably consent to the service of any and all process in any such action

i n ('\\‘_?‘:.G
| o O Ao ey
4 : LS 0’\;\‘\ “-‘\BU o € ?RES
- - ' o E'?‘ 3 Or F\ \'1 L‘-
! ! };;;-f!\ \‘_“F«B\\"‘T\;‘Eag( SF
. "t S WEREST
o




T

20058261

UNOFFICIAL COPY

or proceeding by the mailing of copies of such process to Borrowers at their addresses as specified

. . | . .
herein or otherwise in the records of Lender. Borrowers agree that a final judgment in any such

action or proceeding shall be conclusive and may be enforced in;any other jurisdiction by suit on the
judgment or in any other manner provided by law. :

Borrowers agree not to institute any legél action or fproceeding against Lender or the
directors, eificers, employees, agents or property thereof, in any court other than the one herein
above specified. athing in this Section shall affect the tight of Ié,ender to serve legal process in any
other manner permities by law or affect the right of Lender to brixilg any action or proceeding against

Borrowers or their property in faecourts of any other jurisdictions.

9. This Modification is executed by Fifth Third Bénk, formerly known as Old Kent

|
Bank, as successor to Pinnacle Bank, as suzvcssor to Suburban T!rust— and Savings Bank, as Trustee,
. |

not individually or personally, but solely as Tristée as aforesaidi in the exercise of the power and
|

authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee, aud it 1é expressly understood and agreed

that nothing herein contained shall be construed as creating any '.ial;b;lity on Trustee personally to pay

any indebtedness arising or accruing under or pursuant to this EModlfwation, or to perform any
! .

covenant, undertaking, representation or agreement, either expr;ess or implied; contained in this

Modification all such personal liability of Trustee, if any, being ef’pressly waived by each and every
|

person now or hereafter claiming any right under this Modiﬁcatin:m.

EXONERATION PROVISION RESTRICTING
ANY LIABILITY OF FIFTH THIRD BANK, oy
ATTACHED HERETO, IS HEREBY EXPRESS
MADE A PART HERECF.




UNOFFICIAL COPY 20052

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification on

fJ % )~ , 2001 to be effective as of August 1, 2001.
|
I
TRUSTEE: LENDER:
Fifth Third Bank, formerly known as Old The Prjvate;Bank and Trust Company, an
. Kent Bank, as successor to Pinnacle Bank, [llinois banking corporation

as successor to Suburban Trust and Savings ,
Bank, as Trustee under Trust Agreement ;
dated Deceniter 18, 1987 and as By: \/l
Trust No. 4092 -afi@not indiyiduall Its : %45

/ 47 L4 i -/
Bm/(l / |

Its_ \{ceM Eeiiant

¥» '
Attest i |
Is_ ASSISAngy / f@imﬁ |
|
BENEFICIARIES: i
ouis B. Scannio€iio Linda A. Scannicchio

eon il

1S chm‘ic/chjo, Sr.




UNOFFICIAL COPY ...

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

DvPase )SS
COUNTY OF 626% )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that @ beLT (. fe,/g/( and Agna/ /,_/aﬂ LA , Vi€€ President and
s Secretary, respectively, of Fifth Thitd Bank, fdnnerly known as Old Kent Bank,
 SUCCESSOT 10 Pinnacle Bank, as successor to Suburban Trust and Savings Bank, as Trustee as
aforesaid, personally known to me to be the same persons whé)se names are subscribed to the
foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and
delivered the'said instrument as their own free and voluntary actiand as the free and voluntary act
of said Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN wilss i Notarial Seal .J =~ 3/ + , 2001.

Nuiary Publle, State of fliinols 1
My Comm{'s::or. Explres 11/17/03 Notary PUbh‘C
o ,

STATE OF ILLINO,

)SS
COUNTYOFCOOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State ancgl County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that Louis B. Scannicchio, personally knowii io me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared befor: rie this day'in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his owi {ree and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. :

91
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal //?MM //‘f/_ ;2001.

0 sk
GJ{, .

N N e v

—_—

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTYOFCOOK )

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State andiCounty aforesaid, does hereby
certify that Louis Scannicchio, Sr., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that
he signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. '

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal Wf 2001,
|

TOFFICIAL SEAL"
FRANK PELLEGRIN!

. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILL!NOIS

L2 MY-COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/3/2005




.

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

v ML RS L T
Lde Ei ate e :
- .o i ¥
| . !
Jora AL . : :
.-
A
: r ! [EX ]
I .
) P
4 y )
‘ TN
. -
.
. ;
. P
! .




UNOFFICIAL COPY  z0055;

STATEOFILLINOIS )
)SS
COUNTYOFCOOK ) |

The undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, does hereby
certify that Linda A. Scannicchio, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this da{y in person and acknowledged that
. she signed and delivered the said instrument as her own free and voluntary act, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth. :

|
GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal W 722( , 2001.
J0 fT
ZZ A A s

"OFFICIAL SEALY

STATE OF ILLINOIS /)
)88 FRANK pE‘kfI\LfEECC)??L:.INN‘OISi
/ TARY PUBLIC, S .

COUNTY OF COOK ) : ?w?r COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/3(200

o

The undersigned, a Notary Public i and for the State arid County aforesaid, does hereby
certifythat}ﬁ«[[? [\f&t L0/ , Managirg Director of ThePrivateBank and Trust Company,
personally known to me to be the same person whose name is 51:1bscribed to the foregoing instru-
ment, appeared before me this day in person and acikaowledged t;hat s/he signed and delivered the
said instrument as his/her own free and voluntary act and 25 the free and voluntary act of said Bank,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth, :

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Sealﬁ/.M > 2001,
7 3
P2V
Ic =

Nota%. e |

L

T N e el g

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

FRANK PELLEGRINI
- NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY.COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/3/2005

ot ol




UNOFFICIAL COPY

200582,
EXHIBIT A ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 7 IN BLOCK 4 IN OAK PARK AVENUE SUBDIVISION BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 AND 3 AND THAT PART OF LOT 1 LYING WEST
OF OAK PARK AVENUE IN THE PARTITION BY THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS OF THE EAST Y% OF LOT 2 IN THE SUBDIVISION
OF SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCiPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT THE WEST % OF THE SOUTHWEST ¥ OF
SAID SELTION) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ;

COMMONLY KNOWN 4S: 825 South Oak Parlic Avenue, Oak Park, Illinois

P.LN.: 16-18-135-017 |

EXONERATION PROVISION RESTRICTING
ANY LIABILITY OF FIFTH THIRD BANK,

. ATTAGHED HERETO, IS HEREBY EXPRESELY
MADOE A PART HEREOQF.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

! R0058261
PROMISSORY NOTE '

(“Revised Note”)

$292,841.83 ' August 1, 2001

FOR VALUE RECEIVED the undersigned, Fifth ThirdEBank, formerly known as Oid Kent
Bank, as successor trustee to Pinnacle Barik, as successor trustee to Suburban Trust and Savings
Bank, as Trustee (“Trustee”) under Trust Agreement No. 4093 d:ated December 18, 1987, Louis B,
Scannicchio, Louis Scannicchio, Sr. and Linda A Scannicchio (collectively "Borrowers"), jointly
and severally promise to pay to the order of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, an I1linois banking
corporatio: {suid Bank and each successive owner and holder of this Note being hereinafter called
"Holder"), the privcipal sum of Two Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Eight Hundred F orty-One and
83/100 ($292,841.83) Dollars, or so much thereof as may fﬂom time to time be outstanding
hereunder, together with interest on the balance of principal ﬁ'om; time to time remaining unpaid, in
the amounts, at the rates-ard on the dates hereafter set forth.

|

Therate of interest payaolc on this Note will change from time to time as hereafter provided.
Monthly payments on account of th's Note shall be adjusted from time to time as the rate of interest
changes. Payments on account of this Ne'te shall be made as follows:

(@) On September 1, 2001, and continuing on'the first day of each succeeding
month to and including July 1, 2005 there sha!l bs vaid on account of this Note the amount of
$2,700.00, which amount shal] be applied first to intérést at a rate of eight and one-quarter (8.25%)
percent per annum and the balance to principal. 7

(b)  OnlJuly1, 2005 and on J uly 1 of each succeeding year thereafter (each date
shall hereafter be referred to as "Adjustment Date") the rate of iniletest to be paid by Borrowers to
Holder shall be adjusted ("Adjusted Rate™). The Adjusted Rate shall bedetermined by adding 2.50
percentage points to the weekly average vield on United States Treasury securitics adjusted to a
constant maturity of one (1) year in effect as of the date forty-five (45, davs preceding the
Adjustment Date, as published in the Federal Reserve Statistical Release (H.15, S:lacted Interest
Rates Report), rounded to the nearest .125%. :

(¢)  OnAugust 1, 2005 and on August 1 of each succeedin g year thereafer (each
date shall hereafter be referred to as an "Adjusted Payment Date") the monthly payment shal] be
adjusted to a payment in the appropriate amount required to amortiz:e, by the level rate amortization
method, the outstanding principal balance of the Note as of the Adjustment Date at such Adjusted

of months elapsed from September 1, 2001 to the Adjustment Date ("Adjusted Payment"). The

Adjusted Payment shall be paid on the Adjusted Payment Datei and on the first day of each

|

|
Page 1 of 4 Pages '
EXHIBIT B

| ESTRICTING

' EXONERATION PROVISION R

i iﬁg LIABILITY OF FIFTH THIRD BANK, .
| ATTAGHED HERETO, IS HEREBY EXPRES

MADZ A PART HEREOF,

*




- UNOFFICIAL COPY
: 20058261

succeeding month thereafter until the next Adjusted Payment Date or the Maturity Date, whichever
first occurs, and shall be applied first to interest at the Adjusted Rate and the remainder to principal.

(d  OnlJune 1, 2010 ("Maturity Date"), the principal balance together with all
accrued interest and all other amounts due hereunder shall be p:aid.

not acceptab'e to Borrowers, the interest rate previously in effeét shall continue to be in effect for
an additioal period of two (2) months and monthly payments shall continue in the same amount,
During such period of two (2) months Borrowers and Holder sh:all negotiate an acceptable rate of
interest and a mytaally acceptable method of determining a rate of interest for future adjustments.
Should the parties reac)) an agreement the monthly payments for the preceding two (2) months shall
be adjusted and monthly ayments shall be calculated based upon such agreement. Should the parties
not reach an agreement within-cuch two (2) months, then the principal balance, together with all
accrued interest and all other amounts duc hereunder, shall be due and payable, and shall be paid on
the tenth day following the expiration of such two-month period,

Interest shall be calculated on the karis of a calendar year having three hundred sixty (360)
days and shall be paid for the actual days oustanding. '

Payment upon this Note shall be made in law il money of the United States at such place as
the Holder of this Note may from time to time in writingappeint and in the absence of such appoint-
ment, shall be made at the offices of The PrivateBank ard Trust Company, 10 North Dearbom,
Chicago, Illinois 60602,

Without limiting the provisions of the succeeding paragraphs, i1 flie event any payment of
interest is not paid within ten (10) days after the date the same is d;ue, the undersigned promises to
pay a late charge ("Late Charge") of five (5.0%) percent of the amount s¢-overdue to defray the
expense incident to handling any such delinquent payment or payments.

This Note is executed pursuant to a Loan Modification Agreement executed conzurrently
herewith ("Modification"). This Note replaces that certain Promissory Note in the araount of
$300,000 ("Original Note") made by Trustee, Louis B. Scannicchio and Linda A. Scanmicchio on
June 30, 2000. The Original Note is secured by a Real Estate M;ongage, Assignment of Rents,
Security Agreement and UCC-2 F inancing Statement ("Mortgage") executed on June 30, 2000 and
recorded on July 20, 2000 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 00543742,
Amounts outstanding pursuant to the Orj ginal Note shall be outstanding under this Note. All intcrest
rates applicable to and charged on the Original Note and all payments made on the Orj ginal Note are

Page 2 of 4 Pages
EXHIBIT B :

EXONERATION PROVISION RESTRICTING
ANY LIABILITY OF FIFTH THIRD BANK,
ATTACHED HERETO, IS HERE ™ " vIRESELY
MAPT & PART HEREDH

R




= UNOFFICIAL COPY 30055261

unchanged. Pursuant to the Modification, the Mortgage and other security documents ("Security
Documents") are modified to secure this Note. !

At the election of the Holder hereof, without notice, thf: principal sum remaining unpaid
hereon, together with accrued interest, shall be and become at dnce due and payable in the case of
default in the payment of principal or interest when due in accordance with the terms hereof or upon
the occurrence of any "Event of Default” under the Mortgage.

i

Under the provisions of the Mortgage the unpaid balance hereunder may, at the option of the
Holder, be accelerated and become due and payable forthwith up:on the happening of certain events
as set forth therein. The Mortgage is, by this reference, incorporated herein in its entirety and notice
is given of such possibility of acceleration. ;

The principal hereof, including each installment of prin:cipal, shall bear interest after the
occurrence of an everi of default, not cured within the applicable cure period, at the annual rate
(herein called the "Defauit Rate") determined by adding four (4.0%) percentage points to the interest
rate then required to be paid, 25 above provided, on the principal balance.

Borrowers waive notice of(defuult, presentment, notice of dishonor, protest and notice of
protest. i

If this Note is placed in the hands of an attorney for colléction or is collected through any
legal proceeding, the undersigned promise to paj all.costs incurred by Bank in connection therewith
including, but not limited to, court costs, litigatiorrcxpenses and reasonable attomeys' fees.

Payments received on account of this Note shall’bs applied first to the payment of any
amounts due pursuant to the next preceding paragraph, second t Interest and Late Charges and the
balance to principal. :

Funds representing the proceeds of the indebtedness evidenced{ierein which are disbursed
by Holder by mail, wire transfer or other delivery to Borrowers,! escrowees or otherwise for the
benefit of Borrowers shall, for all purposes, be deemed outstaniding hereunder :ind received by
Borrowers as of the date of such mailing, wire transfer or other delivery, and interestshai! accrue and
be payable upon such funds from and afier the date of such mailing, wire transfer orciner delivery
until repaid to Holder, notwithstanding the fact that such funds;may not at any time have been
remitted by such escrowees to Borrowers. :

Borrowers knowingly, voluntarily and intentionally waive itrevocably the right they may have
to trial by jury with respect to any legal proceeding based hereon, or arising out of, under or in
connection with this Note, Mortgage, the Modification or any of the other obligations, or the
collateral secured by the Security Documents, or any agreement, jexecuted or contemplated to be
executed in conjunction herewith or any course of conduct or course of dealing, in which Holder and

Page 3 of 4 Pages E
EXHIBIT B ;

; - ING

' EXONERATION PROVISION RESTRICTI

| ANY LABILITY OF FIFTH THIRD BANK,
ATTACHED HERETO, 1S HEREBY EXPRESSLY

MADE A PART HEREOQF.




Y I A R00os<0l

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Borrowers are adverse parties. This provision is a material inducement for Holder in granting any
financial accommedation to Borrowers, or either of them !
l
This Note 1s executed by Fifth Third Bank, formerly known as Old Kent Bank, as successor
trustee to Pinnacle Bank, as successor trustee to Suburban Trust and Savings Bank, not individually
or personally, but solely as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of thle power and authority conferred
upon and vested in it as such Trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein
contained shall be construed as creating any liability on Trustee personally to pay any indebtedness
arising or accruing under or pursuant to this Note, or to perform any covenant, undertaking, represen-
tation or agreement, either express or implied, contained in this Note, all such personal liability of
Trustee, if any, being expressly waived by each and every person now or hereafter claiming any right
under this Note:

Time is of thz essence of this Note and each provision here:of.

Fifth Third Bank, formert; known as Old
Kent Bank, as successor trusces to Pinnacle
Bank, as successor to Suburban Tiust and
Savings Bank, as Trustee under 1zust No.
4093 dated December 18, 1987, and ot

personally
By:
s \[1ce Lo ot

A gl L
Llr/ A. Scanmcch/ \

Attest:

Itsw\é / %Q/%/

I
F :\DOCS\BANKS\PrivateBank\Scannicchio\CAKPARK\B250KPK\2000 JoaniLoan Mod 2001\NOTE.Exh.wpd - 6/14/00 3:57 PM

Page 4 of 4 Pages ‘
EXHIBIT B ;

! EXONERATION PROVISION RESTRICTING

: ANY LIASILITY OF FiFTH THIRD BANK,
ATTACHED HERETO, 18 HEREBY EXPRESSLY

i MADE A PART HEREQF.




